Illinois Department of Transportation Division of Aeronautics Engineering



Airport:	Monmouth Municipal Airport
Project Name:	Construct New Entrance Road and Parking Lot
IL Project:	C66-5009
SBG Project:	N/A
Hanson Project:	22A0077D
Letting Date:	January 21, 2022
Low Bidder:	Gunther Construction

## CONTRACTOR BID SUMMARY

The Proposed Improvements Include: Constructing a new entrance road and parking lot.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Construction Co.		Gunther Construction		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Price	Item Total	Bid Price	Item Total	Bid Price	Item Total	
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,001.85	\$10,001.85	
AR150520	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,355.38	\$16,355.38	
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	220	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$86.62	\$19,056.40	
AR156531	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	912	\$5.00	\$4,560.00	\$5.00	\$4,560.00	\$2.63	\$2,398.56	
AR209608	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 8"	SQ YD	1,175	\$15.00	\$17,625.00	\$30.00	\$35,250.00	\$32.00	\$37,600.00	
AR401613	BIT. SURF. CSEMETHOD I, SUPERPAVE	TON	247	\$200.00	\$49,400.00	\$170.00	\$41,990.00	\$245.59	\$60,660.73	
AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	SQ YD	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$108.54	\$2,170.80	
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	133	\$20.00	\$2,660.00	\$32.00	\$4,256.00	\$13.42	\$1,784.86	
AR403613	BIT. BASE CSEMETHOD I, SUPERPAVE	TON	120	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$235.00	\$28,200.00	\$369.22	\$44,306.40	
AR501604	4" PCC SIDEWALK	S.F.	769	\$25.00	\$19,225.00	\$25.00	\$19,225.00	\$22.79	\$17,525.51	
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	GALLON	371	\$10.00	\$3,710.00	\$5.00	\$1,855.00	\$13.90	\$5,156.90	
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GALLON	321	\$10.00	\$3,210.00	\$5.00	\$1,605.00	\$12.22	\$3,922.62	
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	S.F.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.98	\$3,898.00	
AR701515	15" RCP, CLASS IV	FOOT	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$235.00	\$5,640.00	\$157.92	\$3,790.08	
AR701900	REMOVE PIPE	FOOT	23	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$27.37	\$629.51	
AR800424	INSTALL INFORMATION SIGN	EACH	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,045.25	\$2,045.25	
AR901510	SEEDING	ACRE	0	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$7,895.95	\$1,500.23	
AR910410	PARKING BLOCK	EACH	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$168.45	\$1,684.50	
	Total Bid				180.00	\$257,	001.00	\$234	,487.58	

% Difference From OPC

**4\_01,00** 25%

. , 14%

Illinois Department of Transportation Division of Aeronautics Engineering



Airport:	Monmouth Municipal Airport							
Project Name: Co	nstruct New Entrance Road and Parking Lo							
IL Project:	C66-5009							
SBG Project:	N/A							
Hanson Project:	22A0077D							
Letting Date:	January 21, 2022							
Low Bidder:	Gunther Construction							

## CONTRACTOR BID SUMMARY

The Proposed Improvements Include: Constructing a new entrance road and parking lot.

				Engineer's	Estimate	Brandt Construction Co.		Gunther Construction			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Price	Item Total	Bid Price	Item Total	Bid Price	Item Total	Bid Price	Item Total
AS8000579	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - COM	L SUM	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000	\$120,000.00	\$120,000	\$97,545.32	\$97,545		
				¢475.0	00.00	¢400.0	00.00	¢07.	E 4 E 2 D		
		I	OTAL BID	\$175,0	00.00	\$120,0	00.00	<b>ФА</b> 1,	545.32		